#### FEE STRUCTURE & RULES: B.Ed. & B Ed SPL PROGRAMME

#### Fees.

Army Institute of Education (AIE) is a Self- Financing (Partly Aided) Institute of AWES affiliated to GGSIPU, New Delhi. It follows the Fee Structure of GGSIPU and depends upon the Fee Collection (Academic and Hostel Fee) from the students to sustain itself. The Fee Structure chargeable from the students on per annum basis for the academic Programmes at AIE is as given against each Program and Academic Year/Session.

#### (a) College Fee: First Year B.Ed. (To be Paid Annually)

S. No	Details	Fees (₹)
(i)	Tuition Fee	76,800.00
(ii)	Activity Fee	1,000.00
(iii)	Alumni Fee (One Time)	2,000.00
(iv)	University Fee	20,000.00
(v)	Security Deposit (One Time) (Refundable)	10,000.00
	Total	1,09,800.00

#### Note: -

- 1. Fee in full must be paid at the time of Reporting for Admission at AIE (Less deposited at GGSIPU).
- 2. The Fee structure is notified as per the directions of GGSIPU vide its letter No GGSIPU/Affiliation/2023-24/6853 dated 15.06.2023 and GGSIPU Admission Brochure 2022- 23.
- 3. Any delay shall invite Late Fee penalty @ Rs 20/- per day and lead to cancellation of Admission if not paid within 14 days of submission of Fee at GGSIPU for Confirmation of Admission.

### (b) College Fee: Second Year B.Ed. (To be paid Annually)

S.No	Details	Fees (₹)	
(a)	Tuition Fee	76,800.00	
(b)	Activity Fee	1,000.00	
(c)	University Fee	20,000.00	
	Total	97,800.00	

**Note:** - 1. Fee in full year to be paid at the time Start of Academic Session as notified by GGSIPU in the Academic Calendar 2023-24. (Refer GGSIPU/AIE Website for Latest Notifications).

2. Any delay shall invite Late Fee penalty @ Rs 20/- per day and lead to suspension of admission if not paid within 14 days of notification of the same or as notified by GGSIPU from time to time.

# (c) College Fee: First Year B.Ed. Special Education. (To be paid Annually)

S.No.	Details	Fees (₹)
(a)	Tuition Fee	1,15,300.00
(b)	Activity Fee	1,000.00
(c)	Alumni Fee (One Time)	2,000.00
(d)	University Fee	20,000.00
(e)	Security Deposit (One Time) (Refundable)	10,000.00
	TOTAL	1,48,300.00

# (d) College Fee: Second Year B.Ed. Special Education. (To be paid Annually).

S.No.	Details	Fees (₹)
(i)	Tuition Fee	1,15,300.00
(ii)	Activity Fee	1,000.00
(iii)	University Fee	20,000.00
	TOTAL	1,36,300.00

# (e) Hostel Fee and Charges. (To be paid per Annum/Semester)

Annual Charges (₹)	Fees (₹)	
Internet	1,000/-	
Insurance (Vidyarthi Suraksha Kavach)	130/-	
Conveyance for Examinations	3,000/-	
Total	4,130/-	
Semester charges (₹)		
Rent/Allied Charges& Electricity/Power Backup	18,048/-	
Messing (Contracted Rates) Rs 3,600/- P.M.	21,600/-	
Laundry Services (Contracted Rates) Rs 375/-	2,250/-	
Total	41,898/-	

- Hostel Fee in full is payable at the time of commencement of Onsite Classes as per Notification issued by GGSIPU and AIE. Refer the website of GGSIPU and AIE for Latest Notifications.
- 2. Hostel Fee to include Annual/Semester Charges are subject to revision from time to time as per Contracted Rates/Revision by AWES. Difference in amount is payable upon due notification for payment of the same.

\*